
INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 
REGIONAL CENTRE MUMBAI 

OFFICE ORDER NO 02 

Date: 03/02/2023 

As per directions received from RSD the Innovation club at Regional Centre Mumbai has 
been formed for a period of one year upto 31.01.2024 with the composition of below listed 
RC staff/LSC PTS/1GNOU Students 

A. Members of Innovation Club (@RC Mumbai 

1 Dr. E. Krishna Rao, Regional Director (i/c) -Chairman 

2. Staff Member of Regional Centre 
1 Dr. P Namboothiripad, Asst. Regional Director -Convener 

|2 Mr. Vijayakumar M, Asst. Registrar - Member 

3 Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Assistant -Member 

4 Mr. Shashank Tripathi, JAT -Member 

3.Representatives from LSCs 
Dr. Prashant Nitnaware, Coordinator LSC 1632 -Member 

Dr. Arul Pragasam, Asst. Coordinator LSC 49050 -Member 

Mr. Shahajahan Khan, Coordinator LSC 49033 Member 

B. Students representation 

s.No 
Name of the learner 
llyervishakh Laxshminarayanan_ 
|Nitin Kamath 
Ramanjeet Kour 
Umesh Govindan Kutty 
Aashish Patel 
Riddhi Hitesh Oswal 
Dhwani Manish Sheth 
Ravthar Arshadbegum Abdulrahimn 
Pooja Umesh Ugale 

Shashank Maruti Bhosale 
Rajpreet Kaur 

12 Fazila Sadique 
13 Jiya Rochiramani 

Yogeeta Khanna 
15 Vinod Shivaji Rakte 
16 Sabita Shibaram Dakua 
17 

Enrollment 
Number 

2106362093 
2105000335 
2107941103 
2106487064 
2108965373 
2252902280 
2108966148 
2251268612 
2253384627 
2253267929 
2107576438 
2200213413 
2252383668 
2108968080 
22007446 15 
2106053284 
2251850259 
2251995606 
2250002654 

Programme 
MCA NEW 
BCA 
MAPC 
MAPC 
BSCG 
BAPCH 
MAPC 
MSCENV 
MSCENNV 
MSCENV 
MAPC 
MSCENV 
MAPC 
MAPC 
MLIS 
MAPC 
MPS 
MAPC 
BAPCH 

14 

Sakshi Sanjay Jadhav 
18Latkar Sanjay Kaleshwar 

Mihir Mukund Bandgar 19 
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C. Objectives of the Innovation Club RCMumbai 
The basic objectives of the innovation Club @RC will be to: 

i) Generate awareness about creativity and innovations amongst the functionaries and 
students in the region. 
i) Identify the grass root innovations by the students faculty members at LSCs and staff 
members in IGNOU Regional Centre Mumbai and 
i) Create a network of innovators and create a culture of innovation at the Regional 

Centre Mumbai 

c Suggested Activities of Innovation Club at Regional Centre 
In order to meet the objectives of the Innovation Club@RC a variety of activities may be 

organized on regular basis by the clubs some of these activities to be initiated by the club 

are as follows: 

i) organizing periodic meetings of the club members to generate new ideas and explore 

and identify 

representatives of the Study Centres including Academic Counsellors. 
innovations students, faculty, and staff of Regional Centre and 

ii Invite innovators to share their innovative ideas and showcase their innovative 

products and processes 
ii) Organizing awareness campaign and exhibitions on Creativity and Innovations in the 

area 

ivjOrganizing various competitions such as quiz debates posters etc. on innovation and 

creativity at the Regional Centre 

v Contributing reports of activities news items write ups articles for IGNOU Publications 

The Meeting will be conveyed at regular interval preferably on monthly basis. Prior 

intimation shall be shared through email 

Dr. E. Krishna Rao 

Regional Director (i/c) 
To, 
All Members REGIONAL DIRECTOR 

Copy to IGNOU REGIONAL CENTRE 

8oo oto. 
MUMBAI -400 080. The Director, RSD, IGNOU HQrs New Delhi 

The Director NCIDE IGNOU HQrs New Delhi 
Office Order file iii) 
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