## INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE MUMBAI

### OFFICE ORDER NO 02

Date: 03/02/2023

As per directions received from RSD the Innovation club at Regional Centre Mumbai has been formed for a period of one year upto 31.01.2024 with the composition of below listed RC staff/LSC PTS/IGNOU Students

# A. Members of Innovation Club @RC Mumbai

1	Dr. E. Krishna Rao, Regional Director (i/c)	-Chairman		
2. Staff Member of Regional Centre				
1	Dr. P Namboothiripad, Asst. Regional Director	-Convener		
2	Mr. Vijayakumar M, Asst. Registrar	-Member		
3	Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Assistant	-Member		
4	Mr. Shashank Tripathi, JAT	-Member		
3.Representatives from LSCs				
1	Dr. Prashant Nitnaware, Coordinator LSC 1632	-Member		
2	Dr. Arul Pragasam, Asst. Coordinator LSC 49050	-Member		
3	Mr. Shahajahan Khan, Coordinator LSC 49033	-Member		

## B. Students representation

S.No	Name of the learner	Programme	Enrollment Number
1	Iyervishakh Laxshminarayanan	MCA_NEW	2106362093
2	Nitin Kamath	BCA	2105000335
3	Ramanjeet Kour	MAPC	2107941103
4	Umesh Govindan Kutty	MAPC	2106487064
5	Aashish Patel	BSCG	2108965373
6	Riddhi Hitesh Oswal	ВАРСН	2252902280
7	Dhwani Manish Sheth	MAPC	2108966148
8	Ravthar Arshadbegum Abdulrahim	MSCENV	2251268612
9	Pooja Umesh Ugale	MSCENV	2253384627
10	Shashank Maruti Bhosale	MSCENV	2253267929
11	Rajpreet Kaur	MAPC	2107576438
12	Fazila Sadique	MSCENV	2200213413
13	Jiya Rochiramani	MAPC	2252383668
14	Yogeeta Khanna	MAPC	2108968080
15	Vinod Shivaji Rakte	MLIS	2200744615
16	Sabita Shibaram Dakua	MAPC	2106053284
17	Sakshi Sanjay Jadhav	MPS	2251850259
18	Latkar Sanjay Kaleshwar	MAPC	2251995606
19	Mihir Mukund Bandgar	ВАРСН	2250002654

सेत्रीय निर्वशिक्त स्वाधिक प्रकार करें के प्रकार स्वाधिक स्वा

#### C. Objectives of the Innovation Club RCMumbai

The basic objectives of the innovation Club @RC will be to:

i) Generate awareness about creativity and innovations amongst the functionaries and students in the region.

ii) Identify the grass root innovations by the students faculty members at LSCs and staff members in IGNOU Regional Centre Mumbai and

iii) Create a network of innovators and create a culture of innovation at the Regional Centre Mumbai

#### C Suggested Activities of Innovation Club at Regional Centre

In order to meet the objectives of the Innovation Club @RC a variety of activities may be organized on regular basis by the clubs some of these activities to be initiated by the club are as follows:

i) Organizing periodic meetings of the club members to generate new ideas and explore and identify innovations students, faculty, and staff of Regional Centre and representatives of the Study Centres including Academic Counsellors.

ii) Invite innovators to share their innovative ideas and showcase their innovative products and processes

iii) Organizing awareness campaign and exhibitions on Creativity and Innovations in the

iv)Organizing various competitions such as quiz debates posters etc. on innovation and creativity at the Regional Centre

v) Contributing reports of activities news items write ups articles for IGNOU Publications

The Meeting will be conveyed at regular interval preferably on monthly basis. Prior intimation shall be shared through email

To, All Members

Copy to

i) The Director, RSD, IGNOU HQrs New Delhi

ii) The Director NCIDE IGNOU HQrs New Delhi

iii) Office Order file

Dr. E. Krishna Rao
Regional Director (i/c)
क्षेत्रीय निदेशक
REGIONAL DIRECTOR
इण्नू क्षेत्रीय केंद्र
IGNOU REGIONAL CENTRE
मुंबई - ४०० ०८०.
MUMBAI - 400 080.